South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 12:44:02 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*2191 (Rat #0049, Act #0025 of 1987) General Bill, By J.G. Mattos, M.O. Alexander, D. Blackwell, J.D. Bradley, P.T.

Bradley, J. Brown, H.H. Clyborne, Davenport, E.D. Foxworth, P.B. Harris, Harvin, R.O. Kay, T.T. Mappus, D.M.

McEachin, L. Phillips, C.H. Rice and S.V. Shelton

Similar (S 0200)
A Bill to provide that the English language is the official language of the State of South Carolina, to provide that neither this

State nor any political subdivision thereof may require the use of any language other than English, and to provide exceptions.

01/15/87
01/15/87
01/28/87
02/03/87
02/03/87
02/04/87
02/05/87
02/05/87
03/11/87
03/25/87
03/25/87
03/26/87
04/08/87
04/14/87
04/14/87
04/14/87
04/24/87

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-144

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-144
Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-236
Amended HJ-354

Read second time HJ-354

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-380

Introduced and read first time SJ-453

Referred to Committee on Education SJ-453

Committee report: Favorable Education SJ-877

Read second time SJ-1031

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-1031

Read third time and enrolled SJ-1064

Ratified R 49

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/14/87

Act No. 25

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



