

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*2191 (Rat #0049, Act #0025 of 1987) General Bill, By J.G. Mattos, M.O. Alexander, D. Blackwell, J.D. Bradley, P.T. Bradley, J. Brown, H.H. Clyborne, Davenport, E.D. Foxworth, P.B. Harris, Harvin, R.O. Kay, T.T. Mappus, D.M. McEachin, L. Phillips, C.H. Rice and S.V. Shelton

Similar (S 0200)

A Bill to provide that the English language is the official language of the State of South Carolina, to provide that neither this State nor any political subdivision thereof may require the use of any language other than English, and to provide exceptions.

01/15/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-144
01/15/87	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-144
01/28/87	House	Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-236
02/03/87	House	Amended HJ-354
02/03/87	House	Read second time HJ-354
02/04/87	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-380
02/05/87	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-453
02/05/87	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education SJ-453
03/11/87	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Education SJ-877
03/25/87	Senate	Read second time SJ-1031
03/25/87	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-1031
03/26/87	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-1064
04/08/87		Ratified R 49
04/14/87		Signed By Governor
04/14/87		Effective date 04/14/87
04/14/87		Act No. 25
04/24/87		Copies available